2014

Year ended December 31,

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 18.9x 18.2x 26.2x 30.8x 13.1x 9.7x
For the purposes of the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, earnings consist of income before income taxes plus fixed
charges, amortization of capital interest and distributed income from equity investments, less capitalized interest,
equity in earnings from affiliates and the noncontrolling interest in pre-tax income of subsidiaries that have not
incurred fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of interest expense, amortization of debt expenses and premiums,
capitalized interest and interest included in rent expenses.

S-11

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, short-term debt and capitalization as of September 30,
2014 on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes in this offering. You should read this
table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30, 2014
Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 370.2 $

Short-term Debt
Commercial Paper $ 400.0 $ 400.0
Debt to International Banks 4.1 4.1

Total short-term debt $ 404.1 $

Long-term Debt
Senior notes due October 1, 2022 $ 399.7 $ 399.7
Senior notes due December 15, 2015 249.9 249.9
Senior notes offered hereby 0.0
Total long-term debt 649.6

Less: current maturities 0.0 0.0

Net long-term debt 649.6

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock-$1.00 par value
Authorized 2,500,000 shares, none issued �  �
Common Stock-$1.00 par value
Authorized 300,000,000 shares, issued 146,427,550 shares 146.4 146.4
Additional paid-in capital 363.4 363.4
Retained earnings 2,349.8 2,349.8
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (13.9) (13.9)
Common stock in treasury, at cost:
12,806,896 shares as of September 30, 2014 (758.4) (758.4)
Total Church & Dwight Co., Inc. stockholders� equity 2,087.3 2,087.3

Noncontrolling interest 0.1 0.1
Total stockholders� equity 2,087.4 2,087.4

Total capitalization $ 2,737.0 $

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

S-12

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the general terms and
provisions of the �Description of Debt Securities� set forth in the accompanying prospectus. References in this section
to the �Company,� �we,� �our,� and �us� refer to Church & Dwight Co., Inc., the issuer of the notes, and not to its subsidiaries.